3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED- 2119599-1 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSTION PART A RELEASED 02APR2015 | GH | GB
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE —
CCTERTACE apapTen NUMBER B | ECR-17-004719 0IAPR20IT | MZ | KZ
C | ECR-17-008779 19JUN2017 | MZ | K2
Cl1 | ECR-18-008013 25MAr2018 | LG | JD
22667001 C CINE CRIMP UETGHT ADIUST MECHANTCAL SUPERSEDED BY 5-2151375-1
- | | | | | 20797641 WASHER  WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
zf: - | | | | | 2119083~ 1 RETAINER INSULATION DIAL P47
- | | | | | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
220608 T1TN0NQ - D FINE cBRBIMP HETASHT N ST DNFEIIMATT _ _ ’
| - A A AL SUPERSEDED BT o alolro-e : > 2 | - |- 2168400-6  |SHCS. LOW HEAD. RoHS. M5 X 16 240
- - | 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
SoccTng © C CINME CDIMP LETonT a0 ucT SERVO OBSOLETE S 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
LATCH PLATE/4 B T e 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
e . e et e SERVO I - | | - - 1901094-3  [SPACER, FEEDER 198
INLATCH PLATL/ - | | | | | 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 187
S e e OBSOLETE vttt 1-5018030-0 (NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 [Rell
55667007 = CRIMP TOOLING KIT - 4?& - | | | | | 1 -1752354-6 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
- | | | | | 99371111 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
- | | | | | 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
- | | | | | 1752353-3  |[GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
APPLICATOR DATA - | | | | 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
CRIMP ST7E TYPE - - -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 772
WIRE |1.40 mm [.055] F - | | | | | 994969 MAGNET  RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
INSUL | 1.91 mm [.075] F - | REF |REF |REF |REF |REF 9949707 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - -] - | - 240638~ SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
408-10389 - - -] - | - 3-23627-7  |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
: - - | - 21197991 HOLDER FEED FINGER, AF 136
- | - |REF|REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
-] - | | - - 1633743~ SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
- - ANDERSON TERMINAL
TERMINAL NAME PITCH MICRO - FIT 3.0 TERMINAL FEMALE 43030 TERMINAL NAME PITCH MICRO - FIT 3.0 TERMINAL FEMALE 43030 _ 1 1 1 1 1 455888 -6 SPACER, CRIMPER 82
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 1 1 5-547505-2 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 7
2.54-2.92 mm [.100- 115 IN] [ .30-1.85 mm [.051-.073 IN] 2.54-2.92 mm [.100-.115 IN] 1.30-1.85 mm [.051-.073 IN] - | | | | | 8547697 HOLDER, NS 74
TERMINAL ATS-639004500 Rev F - - TERMINAL ATS-639004500 Rey F - : - 1 1 1 1 W 2119956-1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /]
appLcaTionEd appLIcAT onEH U T - = [ 1 | 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 57
SPECIFICATION - - - SPECTFICATION ) ) ) - 2 21 2 1 2| 2 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- | - | | | 21197931 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED ’
N - T3 -3 ]33 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 | 62
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ANDERSON TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ANDERSON TERMINAL - 1 1 1 1 1 2079383-4 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60

2867471 43030-0003 286974~ 43031-0001 1-286147-2 420261 1-286974-1 42036 | - - -] - | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59

286747-2 43030-0002 286974-2 43031-0002 1-286747-3 420263 1-286974-2 420363 - | | | | 21028-72 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58

286747-3 43030-000] 286974-3 43031-0003 T | | 13386851 PAWL. FEED 56

;:2;1;2 jigigéggl g:zz;jg jig?lggl; - s a ] a2 4 2168400-1  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54

] ] ] ] f 202202 2 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 12.0

2867476 130300052 2869746 13031-0051 HEE @ Lgi} CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT ’ e

ST/F r mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - | 1 1 1 1 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 07

286747-17 43030-0053 286974-7 43031-0052
286747-8 45773-0001 286974-8 43031-0053 20 AWG OR 0.50mme | 0.95+/-0.04 [.037+/-.002] 1.2 | | | | | CIREEE DUMPER, AOLD DOWN O |
2867479 45773-0002 2869749 43031-0102 c¢ AWG OR 0.3omm2 | 0.88+/-0.035 [.034+4/-.001] 7.4 _ | ! ! ! ! 6907532 SPACER, TONKER 20
1-286747-0 157173-0003 1-286974-0 £3031-0103 24 AWG OR 0.20mm2 | 0.81+/-0.025 [.032+/- 001] 8.5 - S R N I 18023-9 SCR, SHT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
1-286747-1 157173-0053 1572840-2 143723606 - S R R B c119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
5708401 143772 0007 - - | 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
s WARNTIT NG - | | | | | 2-2119656-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY. SF 46
N e e R ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 10 AT 2079385 T TSR BHSE. e (e ¥ 25) i

Mmm L - -
il LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS : 19
20 AWG OR 0.50mm2 [ 0.95+/-0.04 [ . 037+/-.002] 7.2 | BELQW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING - 1 - 1 1 1 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
22 AWG OR 0.35mm2 | 0.88+/-0.035 [.034+/-.001] 7.4 - | - 1 1 1 2119957-1 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
20 MG OR 0.20mm2 |0 81+/-0 025 [.032+/- 0011 5 5 WiLL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. N T A BT 2119644-1  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
zfx N 2119085-1  |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
- | - | | | 21190921 BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 35
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS

Zﬁl M||m| - | | | | | 1752356-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY -l 2021202 2 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - | | | | | clolscen AEX HEAD, FLANGED, Mo x Smm LONG 3¢
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - 1 W W W W 1320908-6 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
Lfl - | | | | | 21199591 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29

APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - -

ASSEMBLY. SEF BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: | 1 | | | 4958888 SPACER, CRIMPER 8
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266709-4 - | | | | | 1320928-2 STRIP GUIDE 24
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR"™ CONVERSION: 8-2266709-4 - 1 1 1 1 1 1-18028-7 WASHER FLAT REG M4 20
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266709-5 ’ ’

SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266709-6 N 2119806~ [NSERT, SHEAR 13
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - | | | | | S7cccd0 ) | SPRIND, LOWPRESS ‘ON t1e
" APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. ] | ! ! ! ! | -396889-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
\| - | | | | | 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
z/\xﬁggfq gﬁﬁg yymgg; g—;;jﬂs—; téggfgg gg gﬁ;gﬁg§ gg fggm 552& 180 . -] - | - -] - 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 N\ - 1 | | | | 1803095~ FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT - 9
COR e DMLY ARl AR T NUMEER T osaias LoCTITE TO THREADS OF 1T 31 - | - | | | 8-21084-0 [O-RING, .676 ID, 070 DIA. MAT. 12572 i | | | | | | 7-1333201-3 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - -] - | : 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 I N A - - 7
zf: GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. N | - 2079988 1 AUSHING, LCH5-12. MISUMI 1249 T T - - :
AA;;MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY _ _ _ ! _ cl19641-1 (LED CAM, AILR FEED :2348 _ | ! ! ! ! c119780-9 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 0
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - | - | | | 21197981 DETENT PIN 247 - | | | | | 2-238011-3 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
zf: e e e e e e hE eriiue Uern when e - | - | | | 1-22279-3  |[SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 | | | | | | 1803223-9  [CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S A A A A A 2119758-1 |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ |24 S A A A A i : 2
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | | | | | 2119082-5  |CAM, SNATIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244 N | | | | | | -456402-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
ITEM [TEM
I‘X SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET B AN R PART NO DESCRIPTION N0 A R PART NO DESCRIPTION N0
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. THES QFATINE T (b CONMEOLLLD DOCDRENT PO TTC0 LTECTRONICS CORTOTRTIon | DWN TTMAR2015 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. HOFFNER :D TE TE Conneﬁ [ ny
/1IN TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, gy eMARents — Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

REMOVE I1TEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE DIMENS 1OVs oT R AICES, INEESS e TOWARZOTS (W

OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL mm _LLLBIN Ocean Side Feed

INFORMATION . /xTL /x %JT I <: \/ E{% ES I <> %J T 7 Applicator

ﬁ Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) o | AT 7 STt T caor covE ToRATiG W0 ESCIRERD
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 4.85. (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) TSI BT = o
, , : A 100779 (C=2266T709 -
13.THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER TERMINATING UNIT. ) ) CoiTomer Aicessinle Prodection Drowing e [ o [y

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

A 6 6 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

MECHANTCAL

—=t (0 0

IIRN
REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

e

&

N7

—
I

SLRVO

REF

REF

18.14£0.5

D
=1

=

,,
) I
-)

tas)

)
V

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

T=|I

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

=

o —

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

‘ Vo DWHNOFFNER ITMARZOTS (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH—FELBIN 12MAR20}5 S HOrHSburg’ e
' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 12MARZ2015 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION : o
ST Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 @EHEEE " ]
Ar Omm S T ROK E ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLE S + :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERIAL R e A 100779 [(C=2266709 -
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE [ SHEET D OFA REVC}
AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 oY TYCO FLECTRONICS CORLORM‘ON'ML o ey SEZTW WU9P59G9A*UWGE A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
PACIFIC VERSION OART SEE SHEET 1
TERMINATOR e REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER
222667001 C CINE CRIMR UETGHT ABJUST MECHANTCAL OBSOLETE
- R 7-18023-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
- N 2168400-6 | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
- -] 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
222667092 C CINE CRIMR UETGHT ABJUST DNEUMATIC OBSOLETE - — T 5634201 AR TEED WODULT 38
- rl - - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
2 2266709-5 c EINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST oY 0BSOLETE : | - | - | 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
LATCH PLATE /4 T T T 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1182
22266700 F N CRIMPHE TG HTABFHST NOMNE OBSOLETE - 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoMS, M3.5 1181
7-2266709-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - A - | | | | 1-1752354-6 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 1180
N 9931111 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 17T
- 5-22280-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
- 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
APPLICATOR DATA R 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
CRIMP ST7E TYPE - - ? - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 /7
WIRE |1.40 mm [.055] F -l e ] 994969 | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
TNSUL 1 91 wm L 0757 5 -~ | REF[REF[REF|REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- T - 240638~ | SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
APPLICAZ%;%B%;gUCTIONS AN N 8-21084-1 |O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1152
- T - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1151
- 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 1145
N 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 1144
B A 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: ANDERSON TERMINAL  MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - - 1 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 1147
TERMINAL NAME: PITCH MICRO - FIT 3.0 TERMINAL FEMALE 43030 TERMINAL NAME: PITCH MICRO - FIT 3.0 TERMINAL FEMALE 43030 -] W W W 0-2119656-2 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——F |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——hT |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE S L Syt A 2 STRE EED %8
2.54-2.92 mm [.100- 115 IN] 1.30-1.85 mm [.051-.073 IN] 2.54-2.92 mm [.100- 115 IN] [ 30-1.85 mm [.051-.073 INJ — ST PIN)’RETAIN) ST TAL T KR
XEEM%%MNATS%@OMSOO Rev F XEEMM%MNMS@%OMSOO Rev F - R 51197991 THOLDER TECD TINGER. AT 36
SPECTIFICATION i SPECTFICATION : - REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
- rl - - 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED - REF| - | - 2119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ANDERSON TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ANDERSON TERMINAL S L A A A S B 4008886 |SPACER, CRIMPER 1 82
286747~ 43030-0003 286974~ 43031-000] 1-286747-2 42026 1-286974- ] 12036 bt 0m047000-2 [SPRING, COMPRESS LON I
2867472 43030-0002 2869742 43031-0002 1-286747-3 420263 1-286974-2 420363 S I N I O R O B 8o4769-¢  |HOLDER, [INS 14
086747-3 43030-000]1 086974-3 43031-0003 - 1 1 1 1 2119956~ DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
2867474 43030-1001 2869744 43031-0017 - | - 1 1 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
286747-5 43030-0051 286974-5 43031-0018 Ve - CuE oo TR VP HETGHT -2l 21202 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
286747-6 43030-0052 286974-6 43031-0051 S =) ST T - 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
2867471 43030-0053 286974-1 43031-0052 b i N - 3] 3] 3]3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 62
2867478 45773-000]1 286974-8 43031-0053 20 AWG OR 0.50mmZ | 0.95+/-0.04 [.037+/-.002] 1.2 - -] | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
2867478 45773-0002 2869749 43031-0102 cc AWo DR 9. Somme 10.88+/:0.035 [.034+/-.001 L HEEERERE 21028-2  |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
1-286747-0 45773-0003 1-286974-0 43031-0103 24 AWG OR 0.20mm2 | 0. 81+/-0.025 [.032+/-.0017 8.5 B - B | | 1338685- 1 PAWL, FEED 56
=286 747" 49773-0053 1572840-2 44372-3606 -T2 27 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
1o fesa0”] 145 127000¢ A A N B 5018030-1  |[NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
- 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT *WARNING B T 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
SI/ZE b mm [ INCH = | REFERENCE SETTING ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITTEM 40 10O S R I I A 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
20 AWG OR 0 .50mm2 | 0.95+/-0.04 [.037+/-.002] 7.2 | ARGEST WIRE ST/EFE SETTING .  USE OF SETTINGS - - - | 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
22 AWG OR 0.35mm2 | 0.88+/-0.035 [.034+/-.001] 7.4 - | | 1 1 2079383-7 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
24 AWG OR 0.20mm2 | 0.81+/-0.025 [.032+/-.001] 8.5 SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING - 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 4
witt CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. - 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
- 2119644-1  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
L[] - 1752356-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2l 2] 2712 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS N 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
- 1320908-6 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY N 2119959-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION S I N I O R O B 450888-8  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. R 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
/N APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT B LI S L 11802872 |WASHER, FLAT, REC M4 s
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: S R R O R c119806-1  JINSERT, SHEAR I3
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266709-4 - 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266709-4 T T T T 356885-4  1STOP. SHEAR T
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266709-5 !
N 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE E I AT R I 1803095-1  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. T T T T T 15532003 TANVIL COMB LRATTON 5
/6\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62 & 180. -] 2119782-1  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE[251 - -] - : 7
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 247 _ ) _ 1 _ 2119640- 1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 _ _ _ _ B ) q
/N GREASE THREADS  GROOVE AND O-RING ON [TEMS 139 & 157 - T - 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 R 2119780-9 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
A -] 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 R 2-238011-3 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
yégﬁngMgﬁg'gguﬁﬁggNTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - | | | | 2119082-5  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244 | 1 | | | 1803223-9  |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
| R 20797641  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243 - - -] - - : ?
/9N CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE N 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472 N [-456402-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE TEN (TEw
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -l -2 -25)-22)-21) PART NO DESCRIPTION N0 ST -2 T -25)-22|-21) PART NO DESCRIPTION %
A3\ SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET PRI R R Mopy g MDD cc>3i7?E§7TE“”””V”
Z/\XFOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. S S L 1§m$§32 — darcisburg, PA 17105-360¢
) mm T ELBIN Ocean Side fFeed
o A e s e e e %) /X<:: I F I <j \/ E{% ES I <> %J i1 R Applicator
?ﬁFggﬁAﬁ?gilNG" REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL Shown on sheels 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 €§%{:::}§E£ i N )
| (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) wots : S DO .
12 THIS APPLICATOR 1S SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. o e Al 00119 (C=2266T709 -
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET OFA REVC}
T AR T R | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

=0 0

REF

[ -0

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

REF

— 18.1£0.5
gt
IR %
Rt
IfJ

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF
m = '

[ =

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

——

- U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

‘\}‘ CORTOR#T&%N DWHNOFFNER 11MAR2015 @TE TE COHH@CHVHY
i I2ZMAR20TS — Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
E

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONIC
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZA

SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.

CH
T ELBIN
DIMENSIONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS :
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | APYD [2MARZOTS | Nawm ‘
mm T ELBIN Ocean Side Feed

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 TS Applicator
j:, - —
+- APPLICATION SPEC

@
S ()

MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL

POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @GEEEE

- SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
‘‘‘‘‘‘ , e A 100779 [(C=2266709
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA MVC}

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




